B53FER R U L E S A N D I NS TA L L I N G K ITS
Convenient 20-count packaging.
•	 Wire ranges from #22 AWG to #10 AWG
•	 �Vinyl-insulated ring and forked-tongued terminals,
female disconnects, butt-type splice connectors
Note: “CP” designates mini-pack quantities. Refer to other catalogue pages
for description and dimensional information.
Cat. No.
Unit
qty.
Pkg.
qty.
Wire range
(AWG)
Bolt hole
(in.)
18RA-6FCP 20 100 22–18 #6
18RA-8CP 20 100 22–18 #8
18RA-10CP 20 100 22–18 #10
14RB-6CP 20 100 16–14 #6
14RB-8CP 20 100 16–14 #8
14RB-10CP 20 100 16–14 #10
10RC-10CP 20 100 12–10 #10
10RC-14CP 20 100 12–10 1⁄4
18RA-8FCP 20 100 22–18 #8
18RA-10FCP 20 100 22–18 #10
14RB-6FCP 20 100 16–14 #6
14RB-8FCP 20 100 16–14 #8
14RB-10FCP 20 100 16–14 #10
10RC-8FCP 20 100 12–10 #8
10RC-10FCP 20 100 12–10 10
2RA18XCP 20 100 22–18  –
2RB14XCP 20 100 16–14  –
2RC10XCP 20 100 12–10   –
18RA-250FCP 20 100 22–18   –
14RB-250FCP 20 100 16–14   –
10RC-250FCP 20 100 12–10   –
—
Installing kits
Sta-Kon mini-pack terminals
B54 S TA - KO N TER M IN ATI O N PR O D U C TS
Lightweight, durable, nylon construction.
•	 Ideal for contractors, OEMs or any other user of terminals
and splices
•	 Slips in a tool box or sits on your bench —
only 6.6 in. L x 3 in. dia.
•	 Bench-mountable (hardware included)
•	 Kit contents
-- (1) blue nylon organizer/carrier
-- (6) see-through nylon canisters with lids
-- (20) #12–#10 AWG vinyl ring terminals (cat. no. 10RC-10)
-- (25) #18–#14 AWG vinyl ring terminals (cat. no. 14RB-10)
-- (15) #12–#10 AWG vinyl butt splices (cat. no. 2RC-10X)
-- (25) #18–#14 AWG vinyl butt splices (cat. no. 2RB-14X)
-- (20) #12–#10 AWG vinyl fork terminals (cat. no. 10RC-10F)
-- (25) #18–#14 AWG vinyl fork terminals (cat. no. 14RB-10F)
Cat. No. Description Pkg. Qty.
STA-ORG Sta-Kon Sta-Org terminal and splice organizer kit 1
—
Installing kits
Sta-Org™ terminal and splice organizer kit
B55I NS TA L L I N G K ITS
For residential or light commercial installations, we
recommend this proven assortment of popular Sta-Kon vinyl
terminals. This kit includes a WT112M crimping tool.
Kit contains:
36	 2RA18X butt splices for 22–16 AWG
36	 18RA-8F fork terminals for 22–16 AWG
36	 18RA-10F fork terminals for 22–16 AWG
36	 18RA-8 ring terminals for 22–16 AWG
36	 18RA-10 ring terminals for 22–16 AWG
36	 2RB14X butt splices for 16–14 AWG
36	 14RB-10F fork terminals for 18–14 AWG
36	 14RB-250F disconnects for 22–18 AWG
36	 14RB-8F fork terminals for 18–14 AWG
36	 14RB-8 ring terminals for 18–14 AWG
36	 14RB-10 ring terminals for 18–14 AWG
25	 2RC10X butt splices for 12–10 AWG
25	 10RC-8F fork terminals for 12–10 AWG
25	 10RC-10 ring terminals for 12–10 AWG
20	 RC55 wire joints
1	 WT112M crimping tool
50	 PRO-BLU 933 wire connector, blue, for 22–8 AWG
—
Sta-Kit installing kit
Cat. no. Description Pkg. qty.
STAKIT Assortment of Sta-Kon vinyl terminals, splices and disconnects.
Includes crimp tool, cable ties and wire book marker.
1
Perfect for residential or light commercial
installations.
•	 Assortment of popular Sta-Kon vinyl terminals
•	 Kit includes a WT112M crimping tool
•	 �Includes cable ties and wire marker book
Cat. no. Description Pkg. qty.
SK-CLASSIQUE Terminal kit 1
—
Installing kits
Terminal kits
Kit contains:
100	 2RA18X butt splices for 22–18 AWG
100	 2RB14X butt splices for 18–14 AWG
50	 2RC10X butt splices for 12–10 AWG
50	 10RC-10 ring terminals for 12–10 AWG
50	� 10RC-10FL locking fork terminals
for 12–10 AWG
50	 10RC-250F disconnects for 12–10 AWG
100	 14RB-10 ring terminals for 18–14 AWG
100	� 14RB-8FL locking fork terminals
for 18–14 AWG
100	 14RB-250F disconnects for 18–14 AWG
100	 18RA-8F fork terminals for 22–18 AWG
100	� 18RA-6FL locking fork terminals
for 22–18 AWG
100	 18RA-250F disconnects for 22–18 AWG
1	 WM-0-THRU9 wire marker book
1	 WT112M crimping tool
100 	� TY525M Ty-Rap® cable ties
(approx. length 711⁄22)
Note: All splices, terminals and disconnects are vinyl insulated.
—
Terminal kit